







TO: Christian County Board of Education

FROM: Melanie A. Barrett, Director of Pupil Personnel

DATE: December 21, 2023

RE: Renaming of Indian Hills Elementary School

The Christian County Board of Education is requested to review and approve the renaming of Indian Hills Elementary School at 313 Blane Drive to the Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Early Learning Center. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Early Learning Center pending approval would house the Inspire Early Leaning Academy, Preschool classes for Indian Hills, Millbrooke, and Freedom Elementary Schools and District Early Learning Services effective at the end of the 2023-2024.